
Jackson Township Community Improvement Corporation – 2016 
 

Governmental Members: 
1. Todd Hawke, Township Trustee 

Jackson Township Trustee     02/01/16 – 02/01/17            
 5735 Wales Avenue NW; Massillon, 44646 
 966-5577 wk       705-5238 cell 

todd@gdkandco.com 
 

Randy Gonzalez, Township Fiscal Officer (alternate)  02/01/16 – 02/01/17 
 5735 Wales Avenue NW; Massillon, 44646 
 832-5886 wk    830-5548   fax   575-5981 cell 
 randygonzalez51@gmail.com 
    
 Appointed by Board of Trustees 
2. Chief Tracy Hogue, Public Official     02/01/15 – 02/01/17 
 7383 Fulton Drive NW; Massillon, 44646 

834-3950 wk ext 2304  834-3958 fax     353-4172 cell 
thogue@jacksontwp.com 

  
3. Steven Meeks, President 
 Jackson Belden Chamber of Commerce    02/01/15– 02/01/17     
 5735 Wales Avenue NW; Massillon, 44646 
 833-4400 wk   833-4456 fax   
             smeeks@jbcc.org 
 
4. Justin Hardesty      02/01/16 – 02/01/18 
 6464 Corrine Drive NW 
 Canton, OH  44718 
 324-1878 
 justin@yellowstonepartners.com 
 
Non-Governmental Members: 
5.  Dane Mayle, Chamber of Commerce    02/01/16 – 02/01/17      
  4505 Stephen Circle NW; Canton, 44718                                   
  497-2000 wk       413-3837 cell                                                                 
              dane.mayle@brunercox.com                               
 
         Appointed by four above listed Governmental Members: 
6. Ray Hexamer, Massillon Development Foundation  02/01/15 – 02/01/17 
 6134 Bergess Road NW; Canton, 44718 
 833-3146 wk      323-1220  cell     433-2900  home 
 rhexamer@massillondevelopment.com 
 
7. Ryan Fulmer                     02/01/15 – 02/01/17 
 220 Market Ave. S. Suite 1150; Canton, 44702 
 454-6555   wk       880-5838  home 
 rfulmer@beesefulmer.com 
 
8. Cindy Hartzell, Vice-President     02/01/16 - 02/01/18      
 5809 East Blvd; Canton, 44718 
 499-6767   home   936-2052   cell 
 shartzell@neo.rr.com          
 
9. Sal Miraglia        02/01/16 – 02/01/18   

 6890 Farmcrest Circle NW, N. Canton, 44720  
 305-0728  cell 

miraglia@sssnet.com 

 

Liaison 
10. Rafael Rodriguez      02/01/16 – 02/01/17 
 218 Cleveland Ave. SW, 5

th
 Floor; Canton, 44702 

 438-4129 wk        705-8378 cell 
 rafael.rodriguez@cantonohio.gov 
 

Michelle Moore – Secretary/Treasurer 
5735 Wales Avenue NW; Massillon, 44646 

832-7416 wk     832-5936 fax 
mmoore@jacksontwp.com  


